



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1005 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mayur Eknath Sonawane

...PETITIONER

V/S

National Medical Commission Thr. SecretaryRESPONDENT
Delhi And Ors.

ADV CHAITANYA R. KULKARNI for Petitioner
ADV NIKHIL ANIL GAIKWAD for Respondent-4,
MR H D MARATHE AGP FOR RES/STATE,

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **9th April, 2026**

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 16.04.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)