



1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1005 OF 2026

MAYUR EKNATH SONAWANE

VS

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION THR. SECRETARY DELHI AND ORS.

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Mr. C.R. Kulkarni, Advocate for the petitioner/s  
Mr. H.D. Marathe, AGP for the respondent/State  
Ms Mugdha Chandurkar, Advocate for the respondent No.3  
Mr. N.A. Gaikwad, Advocate for the respondent No.4  
-----

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

**DATE : 24.04.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner, upon instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the present writ petition with liberty to file appropriate proceeding, if such occasion arises.
2. Permission is granted.
3. The writ petition is **disposed of** as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.
4. All the contentions are kept open.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)